

Engineer's Bid Tabulations & Summary for City of Sugarland Project DR 1701: Covington Woods Paving & Drainage Improvements - Jess Pirtle Side Streets & Greywood Drive				(Average of All Bidders)		Allgood Construction Co, Inc		DVL Enterprises, LLC		Fused Industries, LLC		Trans-Tex Construction, LLC		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	94,739.50	\$ 94,739.50	72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	101,958.00	\$ 101,958.00	55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00
Demolition															
2	Preparing Right of Way	24	STA	1,141.25	\$ 27,390.00	1,725.00	\$ 41,400.00	2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	440.00	\$ 10,560.00	400.00	\$ 9,600.00	2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
3	Remove Concrete Roadway	7667	SY	4.16	\$ 31,875.55	2.88	\$ 22,080.96	5.00	\$ 38,335.00	4.75	\$ 36,418.25	4.00	\$ 30,668.00	5.00	\$ 38,335.00
4	Remove Concrete Driveway	447	SY	6.20	\$ 2,772.52	4.31	\$ 1,926.57	10.00	\$ 4,470.00	6.50	\$ 2,905.50	4.00	\$ 1,788.00	3.00	\$ 1,341.00
5	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe (All Sizes)	956	LF	15.63	\$ 14,937.50	11.50	\$ 10,994.00	15.00	\$ 14,340.00	24.00	\$ 22,944.00	12.00	\$ 11,472.00	10.00	\$ 9,560.00
6	Abandon 30" Storm Sewer w/ Flowable Fill	520	LF	59.03	\$ 30,693.00	62.10	\$ 32,292.00	60.00	\$ 31,200.00	59.00	\$ 30,680.00	55.00	\$ 28,600.00	50.00	\$ 26,000.00
7	Abandon Storm Sewer Manhole	3	EA	1,188.63	\$ 3,565.88	402.50	\$ 1,207.50	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	2,222.00	\$ 6,666.00	630.00	\$ 1,890.00	400.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	Remove Storm Sewer Manhole	7	EA	801.88	\$ 5,613.13	402.50	\$ 2,817.50	1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	1,510.00	\$ 10,570.00	295.00	\$ 2,065.00	600.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	Plug 30" Storm Sewer	2	EA	615.63	\$ 1,231.25	172.50	\$ 345.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	60.00	\$ 120.00
10	Demolish Existing Outfall (Sugarfield Ct)	1	EA	4,518.75	\$ 4,518.75	2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
11	Remove Storm Sewer Inlet (All Sizes)	18	EA	457.38	\$ 8,232.75	402.50	\$ 7,245.00	500.00	\$ 9,000.00	662.00	\$ 11,916.00	265.00	\$ 4,770.00	500.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	Remove AC Pipe (All Sizes)	20	LF	47.50	\$ 950.00	11.50	\$ 230.00	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	38.50	\$ 770.00	40.00	\$ 800.00	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Remove Waterline (All Sizes Except Services, Non-AC)	410	LF	13.00	\$ 5,330.00	11.50	\$ 4,715.00	15.00	\$ 6,150.00	17.00	\$ 6,970.00	8.50	\$ 3,485.00	6.00	\$ 2,460.00
14	Cut, Plug & Abandon Water Line (All Sizes)	2	EA	1,106.88	\$ 2,213.75	287.50	\$ 575.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	940.00	\$ 1,880.00	200.00	\$ 400.00
15	Remove Concrete Curb	2870	LF	1.83	\$ 5,237.75	1.15	\$ 3,300.50	2.00	\$ 5,740.00	2.80	\$ 8,036.00	1.35	\$ 3,874.50	3.00	\$ 8,610.00
16	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	233	SY	7.01	\$ 1,632.75	4.03	\$ 938.99	10.00	\$ 2,330.00	10.00	\$ 2,330.00	4.00	\$ 932.00	3.00	\$ 699.00
17	Salvage/Demo Fence (Jess Pirtle Streets)	341	LF	7.06	\$ 2,408.31	5.75	\$ 1,960.75	10.00	\$ 3,410.00	6.00	\$ 2,046.00	6.50	\$ 2,216.50	10.00	\$ 3,410.00
18	Replace Fence (Jess Pirtle Streets)	341	LF	38.31	\$ 13,064.56	40.25	\$ 13,725.25	30.00	\$ 10,230.00	40.00	\$ 13,640.00	43.00	\$ 14,663.00	70.00	\$ 23,870.00
Roadway															
19	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Road Base	7667	SY	8.07	\$ 61,872.69	9.78	\$ 74,983.26	4.00	\$ 30,668.00	14.00	\$ 107,338.00	4.50	\$ 34,501.50	2.00	\$ 15,334.00
20	Lime (8%)	192	Ton	191.00	\$ 36,672.00	184.00	\$ 35,328.00	180.00	\$ 34,560.00	220.00	\$ 42,240.00	180.00	\$ 34,560.00	150.00	\$ 28,800.00
21	Concrete Curb	2760	LF	4.28	\$ 11,819.70	2.88	\$ 7,948.80	4.00	\$ 11,040.00	5.00	\$ 13,800.00	5.25	\$ 14,490.00	5.00	\$ 13,800.00
22	6" Concrete Pavement	7667	SY	44.52	\$ 341,334.84	38.38	\$ 294,259.46	45.00	\$ 345,015.00	52.00	\$ 398,684.00	42.70	\$ 327,380.90	35.00	\$ 268,345.00
23	Concrete Sidewalks 4" Thick	233	SY	67.56	\$ 15,742.06	86.25	\$ 20,096.25	60.00	\$ 13,980.00	48.00	\$ 11,184.00	76.00	\$ 17,708.00	50.00	\$ 11,650.00
24	Concrete Residential Driveways, 4" Thick	447	SY	64.94	\$ 29,027.06	74.75	\$ 33,413.25	60.00	\$ 26,820.00	49.00	\$ 21,903.00	76.00	\$ 33,972.00	55.00	\$ 24,585.00
25	Curb (Wheelchair) Ramps	9	EA	1,760.63	\$ 15,845.63	1,092.50	\$ 9,832.50	3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00	750.00	\$ 6,750.00	1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
26	Temporary Residential Driveways	45	EA	623.75	\$ 28,068.75	1,725.00	\$ 77,625.00	100.00	\$ 4,500.00	470.00	\$ 21,150.00	200.00	\$ 9,000.00	500.00	\$ 22,500.00
Storm Sewer, Drainage															
27	Trench Safety System (5'-10' Depth)	2626	LF	5.79	\$ 15,197.98	1.15	\$ 3,019.90	20.00	\$ 52,520.00	1.00	\$ 2,626.00	1.00	\$ 2,626.00	2.00	\$ 5,252.00
28	Trench Safety System (10'-15' Depth)	140	LF	7.14	\$ 999.25	1.15	\$ 161.00	25.00	\$ 3,500.00	1.40	\$ 196.00	1.00	\$ 140.00	3.00	\$ 420.00
29	24" PVC Storm Sewer	20	LF	124.06	\$ 2,481.25	86.25	\$ 1,725.00	200.00	\$ 4,000.00	130.00	\$ 2,600.00	80.00	\$ 1,600.00	80.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	441	LF	104.36	\$ 46,023.86	72.45	\$ 31,950.45	100.00	\$ 44,100.00	125.00	\$ 55,125.00	120.00	\$ 52,920.00	100.00	\$ 44,100.00
31	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	779	LF	125.33	\$ 97,628.18	90.30	\$ 70,343.70	150.00	\$ 116,850.00	145.00	\$ 112,955.00	116.00	\$ 90,364.00	138.00	\$ 107,502.00
32	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Jack/Bore)	145	LF	483.75	\$ 70,143.75	460.00	\$ 66,700.00	300.00	\$ 43,500.00	550.00	\$ 79,750.00	625.00	\$ 90,625.00	400.00	\$ 58,000.00
33	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	590	LF	156.70	\$ 92,454.48	118.81	\$ 70,097.90	160.00	\$ 94,400.00	190.00	\$ 112,100.00	158.00	\$ 93,220.00	150.00	\$ 88,500.00
34	4'x3' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	311	LF	297.34	\$ 92,471.96	263.35	\$ 81,901.85	262.00	\$ 81,482.00	390.00	\$ 121,290.00	274.00	\$ 85,214.00	175.00	\$ 54,425.00
35	5'x3' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	447	LF	371.03	\$ 165,848.18	315.10	\$ 140,849.70	314.00	\$ 140,358.00	475.00	\$ 212,325.00	380.00	\$ 169,860.00	195.00	\$ 87,165.00
36	36"x23" Corrugated Metal Pipe Arch	57	LF	203.44	\$ 11,595.94	143.75	\$ 8,193.75	150.00	\$ 8,550.00	375.00	\$ 21,375.00	145.00	\$ 8,265.00	104.00	\$ 5,928.00
37	Outfall Structure - Sugarfield Court	1	EA	15,031.25	\$ 15,031.25	10,925.00	\$ 10,925.00	26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	Articulated Concrete Block - Sugarfield Court	450	SF	14.38	\$ 6,468.75	11.50	\$ 5,175.00	15.00	\$ 6,750.00	17.00	\$ 7,650.00	14.00	\$ 6,300.00	10.00	\$ 4,500.00
39	Outfall Structure - Sugardale Court	1	EA	17,506.25	\$ 17,506.25	8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	Articulated Concrete Block - Sugardale Court	350	SF	13.88	\$ 4,856.25	11.50	\$ 4,025.00	15.00	\$ 5,250.00	15.00	\$ 5,250.00	14.00	\$ 4,900.00	10.00	\$ 3,500.00
41	Type A 30"x30" Drop Inlet (Custom/Shallow)	1	EA	2,088.13	\$ 2,088.13	1,092.50	\$ 1,092.50	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
42	Type C Inlet (5')	12	EA	2,904.25	\$ 34,851.00	1,817.00	\$ 21,804.00	4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
43	Type C1 Inlet (10')	6	EA	3,768.75	\$ 22,612.50	2,875.00	\$ 17,250.00	4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
44	5' Diameter Manhole	6	EA	4,431.25	\$ 26,587.50	2,875.00	\$ 17,250.00	3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	3,550.00	\$ 21,300.00	5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
45	6' Diameter Manhole	1	EA	5,806.25	\$ 5,806.25	4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
46	7' Diameter Manhole	1	EA	8,156.25	\$ 8,156.25	6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
47	3'x3' Junction Box Manhole	2	EA	2,772.13	\$ 5,544.25	1,828.50	\$ 3,657.00	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	3,760.00	\$ 7,520.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
48	4'x4' Junction Box Manhole	4	EA	3,260.88	\$ 13,043.50	1,943.50	\$ 7,774.00	4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
49	5'x5' Junction Box Manhole	5	EA	4,272.75	\$ 21,363.75	2,691.00	\$ 13,455.00	5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	6,100.00	\$ 30,500.00	3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
50	6'x5' Junction Box Manhole	1	EA	5,318.75	\$ 5,318.75	2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00

(continued on next page)

Bid Tabulations & Summary for City of Sugarland Project DR 1701				(Average of All Bidders)		Allgood Construction		DVL Enterprises		Fused Industries		Trans-Tex Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Storm Sewer, Drainage (cont)															
51	8'x5' Junction Box Manhole	1	EA	7,870.00	\$ 7,870.00	3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
52	8'x5' Conflict Junction Box MH - Sugarfield Court	1	EA	9,681.25	\$ 9,681.25	6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
53	Manway for Box Culvert	1	EA	2,505.00	\$ 2,505.00	1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,970.00	\$ 4,970.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
54	Dewatering	2612	LF	7.54	\$ 19,694.48	1.15	\$ 3,003.80	5.00	\$ 13,060.00	0.01	\$ 26.12	24.00	\$ 62,688.00	10.00	\$ 26,120.00
55	Reconnect Curb Yard Drains (4" PVC SCH 40 ~ 5 LF/EA)	8	EA	535.63	\$ 4,285.00	402.50	\$ 3,220.00	1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	540.00	\$ 4,320.00	200.00	\$ 1,600.00	50.00	\$ 400.00
Sanitary Sewer															
56	8" PVC Sanitary	15	LF	126.50	\$ 1,897.50	115.00	\$ 1,725.00	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	91.00	\$ 1,365.00	100.00	\$ 1,500.00	65.00	\$ 975.00
57	14" Steel Casing	11	LF	151.25	\$ 1,663.75	115.00	\$ 1,265.00	300.00	\$ 3,300.00	160.00	\$ 1,760.00	30.00	\$ 330.00	90.00	\$ 990.00
Waterline															
58	Far-Side 1" Service Leads	13	EA	1,098.08	\$ 14,274.98	692.30	\$ 8,999.90	1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	500.00	\$ 6,500.00
59	2"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	4	EA	1,073.01	\$ 4,292.05	422.05	\$ 1,688.20	2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	870.00	\$ 3,480.00	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
60	4"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	3,122.80	\$ 3,122.80	3,091.20	\$ 3,091.20	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
61	6" Wet Connection	1	EA	1,350.63	\$ 1,350.63	402.50	\$ 402.50	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
62	6" Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	1,134.38	\$ 1,134.38	747.50	\$ 747.50	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
63	6" Fire Hydrant Assembly 4.5' Bury	1	EA	4,541.88	\$ 4,541.88	3,967.50	\$ 3,967.50	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
64	8" Wet Connection	2	EA	1,490.63	\$ 2,981.25	862.50	\$ 1,725.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
65	8" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	1,681.25	\$ 3,362.50	1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
66	2" PVC SCH 80	315	LF	28.31	\$ 8,918.44	17.25	\$ 5,433.75	30.00	\$ 9,450.00	52.00	\$ 16,380.00	14.00	\$ 4,410.00	30.00	\$ 9,450.00
67	3" PVC SCH 80	5	LF	103.75	\$ 518.75	115.00	\$ 575.00	45.00	\$ 225.00	205.00	\$ 1,025.00	50.00	\$ 250.00	35.00	\$ 175.00
68	4" C-900 PVC DR-18	70	LF	53.02	\$ 3,711.40	26.08	\$ 1,825.60	45.00	\$ 3,150.00	51.00	\$ 3,570.00	90.00	\$ 6,300.00	40.00	\$ 2,800.00
69	6" C-900 PVC DR-18	65	LF	57.69	\$ 3,749.69	28.75	\$ 1,868.75	50.00	\$ 3,250.00	52.00	\$ 3,380.00	100.00	\$ 6,500.00	45.00	\$ 2,925.00
70	8" C-900 PVC DR-18	145	LF	69.33	\$ 10,053.21	38.33	\$ 5,557.85	70.00	\$ 10,150.00	63.00	\$ 9,135.00	106.00	\$ 15,370.00	50.00	\$ 7,250.00
SWPPP															
71	Temporary Construction Entrance / Exit	3	EA	1,759.38	\$ 5,278.13	1,437.50	\$ 4,312.50	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
72	Inlet Protection Barrier (Sand Bag Fabric Type)	19	EA	99.19	\$ 1,884.56	51.75	\$ 983.25	100.00	\$ 1,900.00	105.00	\$ 1,995.00	140.00	\$ 2,660.00	60.00	\$ 1,140.00
73	Concrete Truck Washout Structure	2	LS	1,007.50	\$ 2,015.00	920.00	\$ 1,840.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
74	9" Diameter Organic Filter Tube (Bioroll)	400	LF	5.19	\$ 2,075.00	5.75	\$ 2,300.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	7.50	\$ 3,000.00	2.50	\$ 1,000.00	8.00	\$ 3,200.00
75	Silt Fence (Reinforced)	100	LF	2.20	\$ 220.00	2.30	\$ 230.00	3.00	\$ 300.00	1.50	\$ 150.00	2.00	\$ 200.00	10.00	\$ 1,000.00
76	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	12	MO	542.50	\$ 6,510.00	575.00	\$ 6,900.00	500.00	\$ 6,000.00	620.00	\$ 7,440.00	475.00	\$ 5,700.00	1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
77	Rock Filter Dam HCFCD Type 2	1	EA	833.63	\$ 833.63	402.50	\$ 402.50	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	82.00	\$ 82.00	850.00	\$ 850.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Signage															
78	Project Sign	1	EA	1,321.88	\$ 1,321.88	747.50	\$ 747.50	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	990.00	\$ 990.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
Landscaping															
79	Temporary Tree and Plant Protection	1	LS	3,943.75	\$ 3,943.75	2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
80	Zero Cutback Curb	110	LF	19.63	\$ 2,158.75	11.50	\$ 1,265.00	20.00	\$ 2,200.00	32.00	\$ 3,520.00	15.00	\$ 1,650.00	20.00	\$ 2,200.00
81	Tree Removal - Small (DBH <= 12")	4	EA	496.88	\$ 1,987.50	287.50	\$ 1,150.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	700.00	\$ 2,800.00	500.00	\$ 2,000.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00
82	Tree Removal - Medium (12" < DBH < 24")	2	EA	961.88	\$ 1,923.75	747.50	\$ 1,495.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00
83	Tree Removal - Large (DBH >= 24")	2	EA	2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
84	Removing Shrubs, Miscellaneous as Shown on Plans	1	LS	1,943.75	\$ 1,943.75	2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
85	Sodding (Solid St. Augustine Sod)	2951	SY	4.77	\$ 14,061.52	4.31	\$ 12,718.81	5.00	\$ 14,755.00	6.25	\$ 18,443.75	3.50	\$ 10,328.50	3.50	\$ 10,329.00
Traffic Control & Pedestrian Safety															
86	Traffic Control & Safety Fencing	12	MO	1,531.25	\$ 18,375.00	1,725.00	\$ 20,700.00	2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	600.00	\$ 7,200.00	2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
Miscellaneous															
87	Video Recording Construction	1	LS	1,818.75	\$ 1,818.75	575.00	\$ 575.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
88	Allowances	1	LS	4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	0.00	\$ -	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	0.00	\$ -	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL (Excluding Mobilization)					\$ 1,670,329.23		\$ 1,423,997.40		\$ 1,728,588.00		\$ 1,980,654.62		\$ 1,548,076.90		\$ 1,508,015.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 1,765,068.73		\$ 1,495,997.40		\$ 1,878,588.00	**see note**	\$ 2,082,612.62		\$ 1,603,076.90		\$ 1,659,015.00

(continued on next page)

** Bid tabs as submitted by Fused Industries state that their total base bid is \$2,111,412.62.
This did not affect the bid order, Fused remains the highest bid.**

Bid Tabulations & Summary for City of Sugarland Project DR 1701				(Average of All Bidders)		Allgood Construction		DVL Enterprises, LLC		Fused Industries, LLC		Trans-Tex Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate Bid Items - (Items Substitute for Base Bid Item #19 and Supplemental Item B-2)															
A-1	Cem-Lime Stabilized Subgrade Road Base	7667	SY	14.85	\$ 113,816.62	\$ 14.38	\$ 110,251.46	8.00	\$ 61,336.00	28.00	\$ 214,676.00	9.00	\$ 69,003.00	—	—
A-2	Crushed Concrete Road Base	7667	SY	19.30	\$ 147,934.77	\$ 16.43	\$ 125,968.81	15.00	\$ 115,005.00	28.00	\$ 214,676.00	17.75	\$ 136,089.25	—	—
A-3	Cement Stabilized Sand Road Base	7667	SY	17.03	\$ 130,530.68	\$ 14.10	\$ 108,104.70	12.00	\$ 92,004.00	26.00	\$ 199,342.00	16.00	\$ 122,672.00	—	—
Total Base Bid Excluding Items #19&20 (Lime Stablized Subgrade Road Base)					\$ 1,666,524.04		\$ 1,385,686.14		\$ 1,813,360.00		\$ 1,933,034.62		\$ 1,534,015.40	—	—
Total Alternate Base Bid with A-1 Substituted for Base Bid Item #19, Item #20 Omitted					\$ 1,780,340.66		\$ 1,495,937.60		\$ 1,874,696.00		\$ 2,147,710.62		\$ 1,603,018.40	—	—
Total Alternate Base Bid with A-2 Substituted for Base Bid Item #19, Item #20 Omitted					\$ 1,814,458.81		\$ 1,511,654.95		\$ 1,928,365.00		\$ 2,147,710.62		\$ 1,670,104.65	—	—
Total Alternate Base Bid with A-3 Substituted for Base Bid Item #19, Item #20 Omitted					\$ 1,797,054.72		\$ 1,493,790.84		\$ 1,905,364.00		\$ 2,132,376.62		\$ 1,656,687.40	—	—
Supplemental Alternate Bid Items - Project ST 1806															
B-1	Concrete Removal	4050	SY	4.03	\$ 12,282.63	\$ 2.88	\$ 11,664.00	5.00	\$ 20,250.00	4.25	\$ 17,212.50	4.00	\$ 4.00	—	—
B-2	Lime Treated Subgrade	4050	SY	7.57	\$ 26,103.38	\$ 9.78	\$ 39,609.00	4.00	\$ 16,200.00	12.00	\$ 48,600.00	4.50	\$ 4.50	—	—
B-3	Lime	70	TNS	188.50	\$ 10,090.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 12,880.00	180.00	\$ 12,600.00	210.00	\$ 14,700.00	180.00	\$ 180.00	—	—
B-4	Concrete Pavement	3800	SY	44.20	\$ 127,405.68	\$ 39.10	\$ 148,580.00	45.00	\$ 171,000.00	50.00	\$ 190,000.00	42.70	\$ 42.70	—	—
B-5	Sidewalk Ramps	6	EA	1,510.63	\$ 8,126.25	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 6,555.00	2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	—	—
B-6	Remove and Replace Driveways	155	SY	55.44	\$ 5,320.31	\$ 74.75	\$ 11,586.25	10.00	\$ 1,550.00	52.00	\$ 8,060.00	85.00	\$ 85.00	—	—
B-7	Remove and Replace Type BB Inlet Top	10	EA	1,534.38	\$ 12,643.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 14,375.00	2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	—	—
B-8	Sod	240	SY	4.45	\$ 859.48	\$ 4.31	\$ 1,034.40	5.00	\$ 1,200.00	5.00	\$ 1,200.00	3.50	\$ 3.50	—	—
B-9	Irrigation	1	LS	9,731.25	\$ 9,731.25	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	—	—
Subtotal of Supplemental Bid Items Excluding B-2 & B-3					\$ 228,091.79		\$ 197,819.65		\$ 251,000.00		\$ 251,872.50		\$ 211,675.00	—	—
Total of Supplemental Bid Items					\$ 271,945.29		\$ 250,308.65		\$ 279,800.00		\$ 315,172.50		\$ 242,500.00	—	—
Total of Supplemental Bid Items w/ A-1 Unit Price Substituted for B-2, B-3 Omitted					\$ 288,214.04		\$ 256,058.65		\$ 283,400.00		\$ 365,272.50		\$ 248,125.00	—	—
Total of Supplemental Bid Items w/ A-2 Unit Price Substituted for B-2, B-3 Omitted					\$ 306,236.54		\$ 264,361.15		\$ 311,750.00		\$ 365,272.50		\$ 283,562.50	—	—
Total of Supplemental Bid Items w/ A-3 Unit Price Substituted for B-2, B-3 Omitted					\$ 297,043.04		\$ 254,924.65		\$ 299,600.00		\$ 357,172.50		\$ 276,475.00	—	—
Grand Total of Base Bid + Supplemental Bid Items with Lime Stablized Subgrade					\$ 2,037,014.02		\$ 1,746,306.05		\$ 2,158,388.00		\$ 2,397,785.12		\$ 1,845,576.90	—	—
Grand Total of Base Bid + Supplemental Bid Items with Alternate Road Base A-1					\$ 2,068,554.69		\$ 1,751,996.25		\$ 2,158,096.00		\$ 2,512,983.12		\$ 1,851,143.40	—	—
Grand Total of Base Bid + Supplemental Bid Items with Alternate Road Base A-2					\$ 2,120,695.34		\$ 1,776,016.10		\$ 2,240,115.00		\$ 2,512,983.12		\$ 1,953,667.15	—	—
Grand Total of Base Bid + Supplemental Bid Items with Alternate Road Base A-3					\$ 2,094,097.75		\$ 1,748,715.49		\$ 2,204,964.00		\$ 2,489,549.12		\$ 1,933,162.40	—	—